
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T2  3  T1   Western Kentucky  294  308  297       899  +35 
T2  T1  T1   Elon  294  303  302       899  +35 
9  T1  T1   James Madison 300  297  302       899  +35 

T11  T4  4   North Florida 304  300  300       904  +40 
T2  10  5   Florida Gulf Coast  294  317  295       906  +42 
T2  T4  T6   Ball State 294  310  305       909  +45 
1  7  T6   Jacksonville St. 292  313  304       909  +45 

T6  T4  8   Morehead State 297  307  306       910  +46 
14  9  9   Daytona State College 308  301  304       913  +49 
T6  8  10   Cincinnati 297  310  310       917  +53 
8  11  T11   Stetson  299  315  309       923  +59 

10  T12  T11   Murray State  301  318  304       923  +59 
13  T12  13   Ohio 307  312  308       927  +63 
17  16  14   Akron 317  318  296       931  +67 

T11  14  15   McNeese State  304  316  312       932  +68 
15  15  16   Georgia State  312  319  307       938  +74 

T18  18  17   Marshall  322  320  301       943  +79 
16  17  18   Northern Kentucky  315  322  310       947  +83 
20  20  19   Central Michigan University 330  331  321       982  +118 

T18  19  20   Omaha 322  332  330       984  +120 
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MSU Citrus Challenge
RedTail Golf Club

Sorrento, FL
MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 1 , MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 2 and MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 3 

Dates: Mar 20 - Mar 22 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Kelsey Badmaev  Elon  72   70  72       214  -2   
T2 2   Valentina Giraldo  Jacksonville St.  65   78  72       215  -1   
T2 T3   Heather Munro  Elon  70   73  74       217  +1   
T5 T3   Kelsey Sear  Ball State  70   76  71       217  +1   
T5 5   Laura Gomez  James Madison  72   74  72       218  +2   
T5 6   Maddisen Cox  James Madison  73   73  73       219  +3   
T9 7   Mary Dawson *  North Florida  75   73  72       220  +4   
T16 T8   Megan Wilshire  North Florida  74   76  71       221  +5   
T5 T8   Emily Alexander  Western Kentucky  70   76  75       221  +5   
T16 T8   Ellinor Haag  Western Kentucky  74   76  71       221  +5   
T9 T11   Carolin Schart  Stetson  73   75  74       222  +6   
T13 T11   Ji Sun Kang  Daytona State College  76   73  73       222  +6   
T9 T13   Moa Folke  Murray State  72   76  77       225  +9   
T9 T13   Hailey Hrynewich  Ohio  75   73  77       225  +9   
T16 T13   Stefanie Mitchell  Cincinnati  72   78  75       225  +9   
4 T13   Nathalie Nygren  North Florida  74   70  81       225  +9   

T24 T13   Mei Khuan Yong  Florida Gulf Coast  73   79  73       225  +9   
T24 T18   Melania Bajo Geijo  Jacksonville St.  74   78  74       226  +10   
T24 T18   Katie Rice  Morehead State  76   76  74       226  +10   
T24 T18   Megan Blonien  Florida Gulf Coast  73   79  74       226  +10   
T24 T18   Danielle Nicholson  Akron  73   79  74       226  +10   
T16 T22   Carley Cox  James Madison  77   73  77       227  +11   
T13 T22   Maiken Paulsen  McNeese State  72   77  78       227  +11   
T39 T22   Jemima Gregson  Georgia State  76   78  73       227  +11   
T35 T22   Kaye Kwon  Daytona State College  76   77  74       227  +11   
T24 T26   Katie Veale  Daytona State College  76   76  76       228  +12   
T22 T26   Angela Codian  Ohio  76   75  77       228  +12   
T56 T28   Sydney Trimble  Murray State  73   84  72       229  +13   
T39 T28   Madison Easterbrook  Florida Gulf Coast  75   79  75       229  +13   
T16 T28   Aurelia Hamm *  Elon  74   76  79       229  +13   
T24 T28   Gabriela Villalba Arias  Morehead State  73   79  77       229  +13   
T24 T28   Sofie Winther  McNeese State  75   77  77       229  +13   
T44 T33   Kristine Odaiyar  Stetson  76   79  75       230  +14   
T24 T33   Katie Story  Western Kentucky  75   77  78       230  +14   
T56 T33   Allison Lindley  Ball State  74   83  73       230  +14   
T35 T33   Anna Magnusson  Morehead State  73   80  77       230  +14   
T24 T33   Ashley Cassidy  Cincinnati  75   77  78       230  +14   
T16 T33   Linnea Scholin  Morehead State  75   75  80       230  +14   
T52 T39   Kelly Aylwin  North Florida  83   73  75       231  +15   
T44 T39   Jooeun Bae  Georgia State  76   79  76       231  +15   
T35 T39   Ebba Gustafsson  Morehead State  76   77  78       231  +15   
T75 T39   Pader Her  Akron  80   80  71       231  +15   
T22 T39   Ashlynn Novak *  McNeese State  73   78  80       231  +15   
T56 T39   Joey Walz  Marshall  83   74  74       231  +15   

T68 T39   Sirapassorn Cheepborisut  Northern Kentucky  77   82  72       231  +15 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

MSU Citrus Challenge
RedTail Golf Club

Sorrento, FL
MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 1 , MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 2 and MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 3 

Dates: Mar 20 - Mar 22 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T75 T46   Kelsy Holbert *  Florida Gulf Coast  80   80  72       232  +16   
T44 T46   Jacklyn Van Meter  Murray State  76   79  77       232  +16   
T39 T46   Sunna Vidisdottir  Elon  75   79  78       232  +16   
T52 T46   Michaela Bordeianu  Western Kentucky  77   79  76       232  +16   
T52 T50   Belinda George  North Florida  75   81  77       233  +17   
T52 T50   Valentina Herrera  Cincinnati  76   80  77       233  +17   
T62 T50   Georgina Blackman  Western Kentucky  75   83  75       233  +17   
T13 T50   Christina Gloor  Cincinnati  74   75  84       233  +17   
T39 T50   Morgan Nadaline  Ball State  75   79  79       233  +17   
T39 T50   Paige Kemp  Stetson  76   78  79       233  +17   
T75 T50   Madeline Marck-Sherk  Florida Gulf Coast  73   87  73       233  +17   
T44 T57   Karina Kukkonen  Jacksonville St.  76   79  79       234  +18   
T44 T57   Jordan McKelvin *  James Madison  79   76  79       234  +18   
T44 T57   Natalia Azcue  Jacksonville St.  77   78  79       234  +18   
T75 T57   Hannah Sublett *  Morehead State  77   83  74       234  +18   
T62 T57   Frida Fougberg  Akron  81   77  76       234  +18   
T75 T62   Sara Detlefsen  Florida Gulf Coast  80   80  75       235  +19   
T84 T62   Leigha Holt  Marshall  81   80  74       235  +19   
T24 T62   Kayla Adamson  Ball State  75   77  83       235  +19   
T35 T62   Sydney Anderson  Ball State  75   78  82       235  +19   
T62 T62   Ana Dieguez *  Morehead State  76   82  77       235  +19   
T62 T67   Marah Penn  Elon  77   81  78       236  +20   
T44 T67   Claire Becker  Daytona State College  80   75  81       236  +20   
T89 T67   Natalie Johnson  Central Michigan University  77   85  74       236  +20   
T56 T70   Sarah Debnekoff *  Morehead State  76   81  80       237  +21   
T68 T70   Lily Pendy  Ohio  77   82  78       237  +21   
T68 T70   Emma Wachtel *  Cincinnati  80   79  78       237  +21   
T84 T70   Emily Hughes  Ohio  79   82  76       237  +21   
T94 T70   Sarfina Seretharan  Marshall  78   85  74       237  +21   
T75 T75   Anika Hitt *  Cincinnati  78   82  78       238  +22   
T62 T75   Sofia Langenius *  Cincinnati  78   80  80       238  +22   
T68 T77   Solene LeCoz  Georgia State  79   80  80       239  +23   
T84 T77   Emily Brooks  Elon  78   83  78       239  +23   
T68 T77   Meiyi Pan  McNeese State  81   78  80       239  +23   
T44 T77   Katie Turk  James Madison  78   77  84       239  +23   
T84 T81   Ylva Forslund  Marshall  80   81  79       240  +24   
T68 T81   Brittany Whatley *  Morehead State  77   82  81       240  +24   
T75 T81   Tara Liebert  Cincinnati  77   83  80       240  +24   
T94 T81   Emelie Alpe  North Florida  81   82  77       240  +24   
T56 T81   Giulia Vandenberg  Stetson  74   83  83       240  +24   
T94 T81   Kennedy Bodfield  McNeese State  78   85  77       240  +24   
T89 T87   Ryleigh Waltz  Northern Kentucky  76   86  79       241  +25   

T84 T87   Allison Leigeb  Northern Kentucky  83   78  80       241  +25 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T89 T87   Kathryn Kesti  Omaha  81   81  79       241  +25   
T62 T90   Anna Moore *  Murray State  77   81  84       242  +26   
T89 T90   Macy Wright  Northern Kentucky  79   83  80       242  +26   
T75 T90   Cristine Lee *  Daytona State College  77   83  82       242  +26   
T94 T93   Kaitlin Fox  McNeese State  79   84  80       243  +27   

T105 T93   Alejandra Velasco  Akron  86   82  75       243  +27   
T100 T93   Sarah Kellam  Northern Kentucky  85   79  79       243  +27   
T68 T96   Abbi Stamper  Murray State  80   79  85       244  +28   
104 T96   Sophie Hillier  Murray State  82   84  78       244  +28   
T75 T96   Megan Vetrovsky  Omaha  80   80  84       244  +28   
T56 T96   Gillian Alexander *  Daytona State College  77   80  87       244  +28   

T102 100   Eilidh Watson  Stetson  81   84  81       246  +30   
T94 T101   Angie Varona  Jacksonville St.  80   83  84       247  +31   
T89 T101   Jordan York  Omaha  75   87  85       247  +31   

T102 T101   Chloe Guschewski  Central Michigan University  84   81  82       247  +31   
T109 T101   Yasemin Sari  Georgia State  87   82  78       247  +31   
T105 105   Gabby Weiss  James Madison  79   89  80       248  +32   
T100 T106   Paula Zabarte  Georgia State  81   83  85       249  +33   
T105 T106   Holly Hines  Central Michigan University  87   81  81       249  +33   
112 T106   Makayla Dull  Akron  83   87  79       249  +33   

T105 109   Elizabeth Keeling *  Cincinnati  87   81  82       250  +34   
T94 110   Lauren McKinzie  Ohio  79   84  88       251  +35   

T109 111   Bria Colosky  Central Michigan University  85   84  84       253  +37   
113 112   Mandy Boyle  Omaha  88   84  82       254  +38   
114 113   Nicole Smiley *  Ohio  90   83  82       255  +39   

T109 114   Elizabeth Jackson  Daytona State College  90   79  87       256  +40   
116 115   Lesli Stolly *  Akron  81   95  82       258  +42   
115 116   Kristen Wolfe  Central Michigan University  84   90  85       259  +43   
117 117   Sierra Everson  Marshall  84   94  86       264  +48   
118 118   Makenna Kroeker  Omaha  86   98  91       275  +59   
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MSU Citrus Challenge
RedTail Golf Club

Sorrento, FL
MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 1 , MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 2 and MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 3 

Dates: Mar 20 - Mar 22 

Teams with Players - Round 3

T1 Western Kentucky +35 294 308 297 899

T8 Ellinor Haag +5 74 76 71 221
T8 Emily Alexander +5 70 76 75 221

T33 Katie Story +14 75 77 78 230
T46 Michaela Bordeianu +16 77 79 76 232
T50 Georgina Blackman +17 75 83 75 233

T1 Elon +35 294 303 302 899

1 Kelsey Badmaev -2 72 70 72 214
T3 Heather Munro +1 70 73 74 217

T46 Sunna Vidisdottir +16 75 79 78 232
T67 Marah Penn +20 77 81 78 236
T77 Emily Brooks +23 78 83 78 239

T1 James Madison +35 300 297 302 899

5 Laura Gomez +2 72 74 72 218
6 Maddisen Cox +3 73 73 73 219

T22 Carley Cox +11 77 73 77 227
T77 Katie Turk +23 78 77 84 239
105 Gabby Weiss +32 79 89 80 248

4 North Florida +40 304 300 300 904

T8 Megan Wilshire +5 74 76 71 221
T13 Nathalie Nygren +9 74 70 81 225
T39 Kelly Aylwin +15 83 73 75 231
T50 Belinda George +17 75 81 77 233
T81 Emelie Alpe +24 81 82 77 240

5 Florida Gulf Coast +42 294 317 295 906

T13 Mei Khuan Yong +9 73 79 73 225
T18 Megan Blonien +10 73 79 74 226
T28 Madison Easterbrook +13 75 79 75 229
T50 Madeline Marck-Sherk +17 73 87 73 233
T62 Sara Detlefsen +19 80 80 75 235

T6 Ball State +45 294 310 305 909

T3 Kelsey Sear +1 70 76 71 217
T33 Allison Lindley +14 74 83 73 230
T50 Morgan Nadaline +17 75 79 79 233
T62 Sydney Anderson +19 75 78 82 235
T62 Kayla Adamson +19 75 77 83 235

T6 Jacksonville St. +45 292 313 304 909

2 Valentina Giraldo -1 65 78 72 215
T18 Melania Bajo Geijo +10 74 78 74 226
T57 Karina Kukkonen +18 76 79 79 234
T57 Natalia Azcue +18 77 78 79 234

T101 Angie Varona +31 80 83 84 247

8 Morehead State +46 297 307 306 910

T18 Katie Rice +10 76 76 74 226
T28 Gabriela Villalba Arias +13 73 79 77 229
T33 Anna Magnusson +14 73 80 77 230
T33 Linnea Scholin +14 75 75 80 230
T39 Ebba Gustafsson +15 76 77 78 231

9 Daytona State College +49 308 301 304 913

T11 Ji Sun Kang +6 76 73 73 222
T22 Kaye Kwon +11 76 77 74 227
T26 Katie Veale +12 76 76 76 228
T67 Claire Becker +20 80 75 81 236
114 Elizabeth Jackson +40 90 79 87 256

10 Cincinnati +53 297 310 310 917

T13 Stefanie Mitchell +9 72 78 75 225
T33 Ashley Cassidy +14 75 77 78 230
T50 Christina Gloor +17 74 75 84 233
T50 Valentina Herrera +17 76 80 77 233
T81 Tara Liebert +24 77 83 80 240

T11 Stetson +59 299 315 309 923

T11 Carolin Schart +6 73 75 74 222
T33 Kristine Odaiyar +14 76 79 75 230
T50 Paige Kemp +17 76 78 79 233
T81 Giulia Vandenberg +24 74 83 83 240
100 Eilidh Watson +30 81 84 81 246

T11 Murray State +59 301 318 304 923

T13 Moa Folke +9 72 76 77 225
T28 Sydney Trimble +13 73 84 72 229
T46 Jacklyn Van Meter +16 76 79 77 232
T96 Abbi Stamper +28 80 79 85 244
T96 Sophie Hillier +28 82 84 78 244

13 Ohio +63 307 312 308 927

T13 Hailey Hrynewich +9 75 73 77 225
T26 Angela Codian +12 76 75 77 228
T70 Emily Hughes +21 79 82 76 237
T70 Lily Pendy +21 77 82 78 237
110 Lauren McKinzie +35 79 84 88 251

14 Akron +67 317 318 296 931

T18 Danielle Nicholson +10 73 79 74 226
T39 Pader Her +15 80 80 71 231
T57 Frida Fougberg +18 81 77 76 234
T93 Alejandra Velasco +27 86 82 75 243

T106 Makayla Dull +33 83 87 79 249

15 McNeese State +68 304 316 312 932

T22 Maiken Paulsen +11 72 77 78 227
T28 Sofie Winther +13 75 77 77 229
T77 Meiyi Pan +23 81 78 80 239
T81 Kennedy Bodfield +24 78 85 77 240
T93 Kaitlin Fox +27 79 84 80 243
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MSU Citrus Challenge
RedTail Golf Club

Sorrento, FL
MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 1 , MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 2 and MSU Citrus Challenge Rd. 3 

Dates: Mar 20 - Mar 22 
Teams with Players - Round 3

16 Georgia State +74 312 319 307 938

T22 Jemima Gregson +11 76 78 73 227
T39 Jooeun Bae +15 76 79 76 231
T77 Solene LeCoz +23 79 80 80 239

T101 Yasemin Sari +31 87 82 78 247
T106 Paula Zabarte +33 81 83 85 249

17 Marshall +79 322 320 301 943

T39 Joey Walz +15 83 74 74 231
T62 Leigha Holt +19 81 80 74 235
T70 Sarfina Seretharan +21 78 85 74 237
T81 Ylva Forslund +24 80 81 79 240
117 Sierra Everson +48 84 94 86 264

18 Northern Kentucky +83 315 322 310 947

T39 Sirapassorn Cheepborisut +15 77 82 72 231
T87 Ryleigh Waltz +25 76 86 79 241
T87 Allison Leigeb +25 83 78 80 241
T90 Macy Wright +26 79 83 80 242
T93 Sarah Kellam +27 85 79 79 243

19 Central Michigan University +118 330 331 321 982

T67 Natalie Johnson +20 77 85 74 236
T101 Chloe Guschewski +31 84 81 82 247
T106 Holly Hines +33 87 81 81 249

111 Bria Colosky +37 85 84 84 253
116 Kristen Wolfe +43 84 90 85 259

20 Omaha +120 322 332 330 984

T87 Kathryn Kesti +25 81 81 79 241
T96 Megan Vetrovsky +28 80 80 84 244

T101 Jordan York +31 75 87 85 247
112 Mandy Boyle +38 88 84 82 254
118 Makenna Kroeker +59 86 98 91 275
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

7 Mary Dawson (North Florida) 75 73 72 220

T28 Aurelia Hamm (Elon ) 74 76 79 229

T39 Ashlynn Novak (McNeese State ) 73 78 80 231

T46 Kelsy Holbert (Florida Gulf Coast ) 80 80 72 232

T57 Jordan McKelvin (James Madison) 79 76 79 234

T57 Hannah Sublett (Morehead State) 77 83 74 234

T62 Ana Dieguez (Morehead State) 76 82 77 235

T70 Sarah Debnekoff (Morehead State) 76 81 80 237

T70 Emma Wachtel (Cincinnati) 80 79 78 237

T75 Anika Hitt (Cincinnati) 78 82 78 238

T75 Sofia Langenius (Cincinnati) 78 80 80 238

T81 Brittany Whatley (Morehead State) 77 82 81 240

T90 Anna Moore (Murray State ) 77 81 84 242

T90 Cristine Lee (Daytona State College) 77 83 82 242

T96 Gillian Alexander (Daytona State College) 77 80 87 244

109 Elizabeth Keeling (Cincinnati) 87 81 82 250

113 Nicole Smiley (Ohio) 90 83 82 255

115 Lesli Stolly (Akron) 81 95 82 258
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